


ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 201 

(BY MR. FARR, by request) 

[Pnssed February 21, 1941; In effect from pnssnge.J 

AN ACT to authorize the town of West Union, by and with the 

consent of the holders of bonds, to transfer the surplus 

sum of three thousand two hundred forty-two dollars and 

fifty cents from said town's sinking fund account to the 

credit of said town's general fund account, and to employ 

and use the said sum of money to reimburse said town's 

water plant fund. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

Section 1. Town of West Union Authorized to Transfer 

2 Funds from Sinking Fund to General Fund, and to Em-

3 ploy and Use Said Sum to Reimburse Water Plant Fund.-

4 The town of West Union, by and with the consent of the 

5 holders of the bonds issued by said town, dated January 

6 first, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, payable on 
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7 the first day of January of each of the years of nineteen 

8 hundred forty-two, to nineteen hundred forty-eight, both 

9 years inclusive, is hereby authorized and empowered to 

10 transfer the surplus sum of three thousand two hund1·ed 

11 forty-two dollars and fifty cents from said town of West 

12 Union's sinking fund account to the credit of said town's 

13 general fund account, and to employ and use the said 

14 sum of money to reimburse the said town's wate1· plant 

15 fund. 






